
10-Sep-22 RC: Cliborne

Time Time Approx

Calc(1) Adj.(2) Behind Behind H'cap

Skipper Boat Name Boat Sail # Spin* Non-Spin* Spin* Non-Spin* Min. Sec. Min.dd Time Place Winner Boat Ahead to win

Cliborne Jolly Mon J/70 158 117 132 0.9833  RC

Kovach/Forqurean Dark Horse J/24 1024 170 185 0.9346  DNC

Philip Rascal J/24 3511 170 185 0.9346 43 51 38.85 36.31 1 0.00 170

Arnold Sails Call Too Melges 20 004 112 127 0.9881  DNC

Schaible Spider B25 46 136 151 0.9515 48 25 43.417 41.31 3 5.00 0.33 296

Poldiak Juggernaut J/27 166 124 139 0.9766  DNC

Theis Gotcha S-2 6.7 75 208 223 0.8905 54 1 49.017 43.65 4 7.34 2.34 450

Flippin Ethel Beneteau First 25 671 129 144 0.9718  DNC

Shelton Catch 22 J/22 826 177 192 0.9158 49 45 44.75 40.98 2 4.67 4.67 332

10-Sep-22 RC: Cliborne

Time Time Approx

Calc(1) Adj.(2) Behind Behind H'cap

Skipper Boat Name Boat Sail # Spin* Non-Spin* Spin* Non-Spin* Min. Sec. Min.dd Time Place Winner Boat Ahead to win

Cliborne Jolly Mon J/70 158 117 132 0.9833  RC

Kovach/Forqurean Dark Horse J/24 1024 170 185 0.9346  DNC

Philip Rascal J/24 3511 170 185 0.9346 56 53 51.883 48.49 1 0.00 170

Arnold Sails Call Too Melges 20 004 112 127 0.9881  DNC

Schaible Spider B25 46 136 151 0.9515 65 17 60.283 57.36 2 8.87 8.87 343

Poldiak Juggernaut J/27 166 124 139 0.9766  DNC

Theis Gotcha S-2 6.7 75 208 223 0.8905 72 2 67.033 59.69 4 11.20 0.52 482

Flippin Ethel Beneteau First 25 671 129 144 0.9718  DNC

Shelton Catch 22 J/22 826 177 192 0.9158 69 37 64.617 59.17 3 10.68 1.81 433

Blackwater Yacht Racing Association - Race Results - Class I

Blackwater Yacht Racing Association - Race Results - Class I

2022 Fall Race #1

Rainy, Oscillating Breeze 5 to 8 MPH     Flt 3/4  A B C F      FLT 1/2  A C  2x F

Handicap TCF Finish Time

2022 Fall Race #2

Rainy, Oscillating Breeze 5 to 8 MPH     Flt 3/4  A B 2x  F      FLT 1/2  A C  3x F

Handicap TCF Finish Time



24-Sep-22 RC: Runyan, Chapin

Time Time Approx

Calc(1) Adj.(2) Behind Behind H'cap

Skipper Boat Name Boat Sail # Spin* Non-Spin* Spin* Non-Spin* Min. Sec. Min.dd Time Place Winner Boat Ahead to win

Cliborne Jolly Mon J/70 158 112 127 0.9881 113 17 108.28 107.00 2 1.78 1.78 129

Kovach/Forqurean Dark Horse J/24 1024 170 185 0.9346  DNC

Philip Rascal J/24 3511 170 185 0.9346 117 35 112.58 105.22 1 0.00 170

Arnold Sails Call Too Melges 20 004 112 127 0.9881  DNC

Schaible Spider B25 46 136 151 0.9653 116 42 111.7 107.82 3 2.60 0.82 162

Poldiak Juggernaut J/27 166 124 139 0.9766 130 17 125.28 122.35 6 17.13 5.60 291

Theis Gotcha S-2 6.7 75 208 223 0.8905 133 18 128.3 114.25 4 9.03 6.43 319

Flippin Ethel Beneteau First 25 671 129 144 0.9718  DNC

Shelton Catch 22 J/22 826 177 192 0.9158 132 29 127.48 116.74 5 11.52 2.50 312

24-Sep-22 RC: Runyan, Chapin

Time Time Approx

Calc(1) Adj.(2) Behind Behind H'cap

Skipper Boat Name Boat Sail # Spin* Non-Spin* Spin* Non-Spin* Min. Sec. Min.dd Time Place Winner Boat Ahead to win

Cliborne Jolly Mon J/70 158 112 127 0.9881 39 13 34.217 33.81 2 1.29 1.29 152

Kovach/Forqurean Dark Horse J/24 1024 170 185 0.9346  DNC

Philip Rascal J/24 3511 170 185 0.9346 39 48 34.8 32.52 1 0.00 170

Arnold Sails Call Too Melges 20 004 112 127 0.9881  DNC

Schaible Spider B25 46 136 151 0.9653 42 2 37.033 35.75 3 3.22 1.94 239

Poldiak Juggernaut J/27 166 124 139 0.9766 43 12 38.2 37.30 5 4.78 1.20 275

Theis Gotcha S-2 6.7 75 208 223 0.8905 45 33 40.55 36.11 4 3.59 0.36 347

Flippin Ethel Beneteau First 25 671 129 144 0.9718  DNC

Shelton Catch 22 J/22 826 177 192 0.9158 51 38 46.633 42.70 6 10.18 5.40 534

Handicap TCF Finish Time

Blackwater Yacht Racing Association - Race Results - Class I

Blackwater Yacht Racing Association - Race Results - Class I

10-12 steady breeze   Flt 3-4      All Fleets A B C A F

10-12 steady breeze   Flt 3-4      BU5 Rabbit F   Flt 1-2  BU5  R6  Rabbit  F

2022 Fall Race #3

Handicap TCF Finish Time

2022 Fall Race #4



15-Oct-22 RC: Phillip

Time Time Approx

Calc(1) Adj.(2) Behind Behind H'cap

Skipper Boat Name Boat Sail # Spin* Non-Spin* Spin* Non-Spin* Min. Sec. Min.dd Time Place Winner Boat Ahead to win

Cliborne Jolly Mon J/70 158 112 127 0.9881 44 53 39.883 39.41 2 0.59 0.59 127

Kovach/Forqurean Dark Horse J/24 1024 170 185 0.9217 47 7 42.117 38.82 1 0.00 185

Philip Rascal J/24 3511 170 185 0.9346  RC

Arnold Sails Call Too Melges 20 004 112 127 0.9881  DNC

Schaible Spider B25 46 136 151 0.9515 52 50 47.833 45.51 5 6.70 0.54 332

Poldiak Juggernaut J/27 166 124 139 0.9766  DNC

Theis Gotcha S-2 6.7 75 208 223 0.8905 55 30 50.5 44.97 4 6.15 1.04 401

Flippin Ethel Beneteau First 25 671 129 144 0.9718  DNC

Shelton Catch 22 J/22 826 177 192 0.9158 52 58 47.967 43.93 3 5.11 4.52 336

15-Oct-22 RC: Phillip

Time Time Approx

Calc(1) Adj.(2) Behind Behind H'cap

Skipper Boat Name Boat Sail # Spin* Non-Spin* Spin* Non-Spin* Min. Sec. Min.dd Time Place Winner Boat Ahead to win

Cliborne Jolly Mon J/70 158 112 127 0.9881 44 6 39.1 38.64 1 0.00 112

Kovach/Forqurean Dark Horse J/24 1024 170 185 0.9217 47 6 42.1 38.80 2 0.17 0.17 190

Philip Rascal J/24 3511 170 185 0.9346  RC

Arnold Sails Call Too Melges 20 004 112 127 0.9881  DNC

Schaible Spider B25 46 136 151 0.9515 53 20 48.333 45.99 5 7.35 1.95 351

Poldiak Juggernaut J/27 166 124 139 0.9766  DNC

Theis Gotcha S-2 6.7 75 208 223 0.8905 54 27 49.45 44.03 4 5.40 0.63 380

Flippin Ethel Beneteau First 25 671 129 144 0.9718  DNC

Shelton Catch 22 J/22 826 177 192 0.9158 52 24 47.4 43.41 3 4.77 4.60 327

2022 Fall Race #6

12-16 steady breeze       All Fleets A B C 2x F

Handicap TCF Finish Time

Blackwater Yacht Racing Association - Race Results - Class I
2022 Fall Race #5

12-16 steady breeze       All Fleets A B C 2x F

Handicap TCF Finish Time

Blackwater Yacht Racing Association - Race Results - Class I



29-Oct-22 RC: Pierce - Poldiak

Time Time Approx

Calc(1) Adj.(2) Behind Behind H'cap

Skipper Boat Name Boat Sail # Spin* Non-Spin* Spin* Non-Spin* Min. Sec. Min.dd Time Place Winner Boat Ahead to win

Cliborne Jolly Mon J/70 158 112 127 0.9881 60 14 55.233 54.58 2 2.83 2.83 167

Kovach/Forqurean Dark Horse J/24 1024 170 185 0.9346 67 57 62.95 58.83 4 7.09 1.99 317

Philip Rascal J/24 3511 170 185 0.9346 60 22 55.367 51.74 1 0.00 170

Arnold Sails Call Too Melges 20 004 112 127 0.9881  DNC

Schaible Spider B25 46 136 151 0.9653 63 53 58.883 56.84 3 5.09 2.26 238

Poldiak Juggernaut J/27 166 124 139 0.9766  RC

Theis Gotcha S-2 6.7 75 208 223 0.8905  DNC

Flippin Ethel Beneteau First 25 671 129 144 0.9718  DNC

Shelton Catch 22 J/22 826 177 192 0.9158 75 40 70.667 64.71 5 12.97 5.88 466

29-Oct-22 RC: Pierce - Poldiak

Time Time Approx

Calc(1) Adj.(2) Behind Behind H'cap

Skipper Boat Name Boat Sail # Spin* Non-Spin* Spin* Non-Spin* Min. Sec. Min.dd Time Place Winner Boat Ahead to win

Cliborne Jolly Mon J/70 158 112 127 0.9881 37 40 32.667 32.28 1 0.00 112

Kovach/Forqurean Dark Horse J/24 1024 170 185 0.9346 39 45 34.75 32.48 2 0.20 0.20 177

Philip Rascal J/24 3511 170 185 0.9346 43 7 38.117 35.62 3 3.34 3.15 281

Arnold Sails Call Too Melges 20 004 112 127 0.9881  DNC

Schaible Spider B25 46 136 151 0.9653 42 51 37.85 36.53 4 4.26 0.91 273

Poldiak Juggernaut J/27 166 124 139 0.9766  RC

Theis Gotcha S-2 6.7 75 208 223 0.8905  DNC

Flippin Ethel Beneteau First 25 671 129 144 0.9718  DNC

Shelton Catch 22 J/22 826 177 192 0.9158 45 39 40.65 37.23 5 4.95 0.69 359

Handicap TCF Finish Time

Blackwater Yacht Racing Association - Race Results - Class I
2022 Fall Race #7

5 -7 with a dying breeze      Flt 3-4 = A C F        Flt 1-2 = A C 2x F

Handicap TCF Finish Time

Blackwater Yacht Racing Association - Race Results - Class I
2022 Fall Race #8

Light Air      All Fleets = A C F



10-Sep-22 RC: Cliborne

Time Time Approx

Calc(1) Adj.(2) Behind Behind H'cap

Skipper Boat Name Boat Sail # Spin* Non-Spin* Spin* Non-Spin* Min. Sec. Min.dd Time Place Winner Boat Ahead to win

Toone StressLess Harbor 20 212 220 235 0.8811  DNC

Lingner Easy Goer Harbor 20 337 220 235 0.8811  DNC

Brown Mary Anne Harbor 20 153 220 235 0.8811  DNC

Whitt Destiny Alerion 20 6 220 235 0.8811 53 48 48.8 43.00 1 0.00 235

Runyan Audacious Alerion 20 51062 220 235 0.8811 53 49 48.817 43.01 2 0.01 0.01 235

Chapin Sparkle Plenty Harbor 20 600 220 235 0.8811  DNC

Hemler Stoic Harbor 20 330 220 235 0.8811  DNC

Cliborne Mystic Harbor 20 322 220 235 0.8811  DNC

10-Sep-22 RC: Cliborne

Time Time Approx

Calc(1) Adj.(2) Behind Behind H'cap

Skipper Boat Name Boat Sail # Spin* Non-Spin* Spin* Non-Spin* Min. Sec. Min.dd Time Place Winner Boat Ahead to win

Toone StressLess Harbor 20 212 220 235 0.8811  DNC

Lingner Easy Goer Harbor 20 337 220 235 0.8811  DNC

Brown Mary Anne Harbor 20 153 220 235 0.8811  DNC

Whitt Destiny Alerion 20 6 220 235 0.8811 74 36 69.6 61.32 2 2.45 2.45 282

Runyan Audacious Alerion 20 51062 220 235 0.8811 71 49 66.817 58.87 1 0.00 235

Chapin Sparkle Plenty Harbor 20 600 220 235 0.8811  DNC

Hemler Stoic Harbor 20 330 220 235 0.8811  DNC

Cliborne Mystic Harbor 20 322 220 235 0.8811  DNC

2022 Fall Race #1

Rainy, Oscillating Breeze 5 to 8 MPH     Flt 3/4  A B C F      FLT 1/2  A C  2x F

Blackwater Yacht Racing Association - Race Results - Class II

2022 Fall Race #2

Rainy, Oscillating Breeze 5 to 8 MPH     Flt 3/4  A B 2x  F      FLT 1/2  A C  3x F

Handicap TCF Finish Time

Blackwater Yacht Racing Association - Race Results - Class II

Handicap TCF Finish Time



24-Sep-22 RC: Runyan, Chapin

Time Time Approx

Calc(1) Behind Behind H'cap

Skipper Boat Name Boat Sail # Spin* Non-Spin* Spin* Non-Spin* Min. Sec. Min.dd Time Place Winner Boat Ahead to win

Toone StressLess Harbor 20 212 220 235 0.8811 135 50 130.83 115.27 2 1.13 1.13 246

Lingner Easy Goer Harbor 20 337 220 235 0.8811  DNC

Brown Mary Anne Harbor 20 153 220 235 0.8811 142 56 137.93 121.53 4 7.39 3.58 308

Whitt Destiny Alerion 20 6 220 235 0.8811 138 52 133.87 117.94 3 3.80 2.67 273

Runyan Audacious Alerion 20 51062 220 235 0.8811  RC

Chapin Sparkle Plenty Harbor 20 600 220 235 0.8811  RC

Hemler Stoic Harbor 20 330 220 235 0.8811  DNC

Cliborne Mystic Harbor 20 322 220 235 0.8811 134 33 129.55 114.14 1 0.00 235

24-Sep-22 RC: Runyan, Chapin

Time Time Approx

Calc(1) Adj.(2) Behind Behind H'cap

Skipper Boat Name Boat Sail # Spin* Non-Spin* Spin* Non-Spin* Min. Sec. Min.dd Time Place Winner Boat Ahead to win

Toone StressLess Harbor 20 212 220 235 0.8811 52 38 47.633 41.97 3 3.44 1.89 336

Lingner Easy Goer Harbor 20 337 220 235 0.8811  DNC

Brown Mary Anne Harbor 20 153 220 235 0.8811  DNC

Whitt Destiny Alerion 20 6 220 235 0.8811 48 44 43.733 38.53 1 0.00 235

Runyan Audacious Alerion 20 51062 220 235 0.8811  RC

Chapin Sparkle Plenty Harbor 20 600 220 235 0.8811  RC

Hemler Stoic Harbor 20 330 220 235 0.8811  DNC

Cliborne Mystic Harbor 20 322 220 235 0.8811 50 29 45.483 40.07 2 1.54 1.54 280

TCF Finish Time

10-12 steady breeze   Flt 3-4      All Fleets A B C A F

Blackwater Yacht Racing Association - Race Results - Class II

Blackwater Yacht Racing Association - Race Results - Class II

2022 Fall Race #3

Handicap TCF Finish Time

10-12 steady breeze   Flt 3-4      BU5 Rabbit F   Flt 1-2  BU5  R6  Rabbit  F

2022 Fall Race #4

Handicap



15-Oct-22 RC: Phillip

Time Time Approx

Calc(1) Behind Behind H'cap

Skipper Boat Name Boat Sail # Spin* Non-Spin* Spin* Non-Spin* Min. Sec. Min.dd Time Place Winner Boat Ahead to win

Toone StressLess Harbor 20 212 220 235 0.8811  DNC

Lingner Easy Goer Harbor 20 337 220 235 0.8811  DNC

Brown Mary Anne Harbor 20 153 220 235 0.8811 DNF DNF DNF DNF 5

Whitt Destiny Alerion 20 6 220 235 0.8811  DNC

Runyan Audacious Alerion 20 51062 220 235 0.8811 53 31 48.517 42.75 2 3.64 3.64 341

Chapin Sparkle Plenty Harbor 20 600 220 235 0.8811 49 23 44.383 39.10 1 0.00 235

Hemler Stoic Harbor 20 330 220 235 0.8811  DNC

Cliborne Mystic Harbor 20 322 220 235 0.8811 55 26 50.433 44.43 3 5.33 1.69 390

15-Oct-22 RC: Phillip

Time Time Approx

Calc(1) Adj.(2) Behind Behind H'cap

Skipper Boat Name Boat Sail # Spin* Non-Spin* Spin* Non-Spin* Min. Sec. Min.dd Time Place Winner Boat Ahead to win

Toone StressLess Harbor 20 212 220 235 0.8811  DNC

Lingner Easy Goer Harbor 20 337 220 235 0.8811  DNC

Brown Mary Anne Harbor 20 153 220 235 0.8811  DNC

Whitt Destiny Alerion 20 6 220 235 0.8811  DNC

Runyan Audacious Alerion 20 51062 220 235 0.8811 54 13 49.217 43.36 3 1.12 0.01 265

Chapin Sparkle Plenty Harbor 20 600 220 235 0.8811 52 57 47.95 42.25 1 0.00 235

Hemler Stoic Harbor 20 330 220 235 0.8811  DNC

Cliborne Mystic Harbor 20 322 220 235 0.8811 54 12 49.2 43.35 2 1.10 1.10 265

Blackwater Yacht Racing Association - Race Results - Class II
2022 Fall Race #6

12-16 steady breeze       All Fleets A B C 2x F

Handicap TCF Finish Time

Blackwater Yacht Racing Association - Race Results - Class II
2022 Fall Race #5

12-16 steady breeze       All Fleets A B C 2x F

Handicap TCF Finish Time



29-Oct-22 RC: Pierce - Poldiak

Time Time Approx

Calc(1) Behind Behind H'cap

Skipper Boat Name Boat Sail # Spin* Non-Spin* Spin* Non-Spin* Min. Sec. Min.dd Time Place Winner Boat Ahead to win

Toone StressLess Harbor 20 212 220 235 0.8811 83 13 78.217 68.91 2 5.08 5.08 325

Lingner Easy Goer Harbor 20 337 220 235 0.8811  DNC

Brown Mary Anne Harbor 20 153 220 235 0.8811 93 1 88.017 77.55 5 13.72 0.12 479

Whitt Destiny Alerion 20 6 220 235 0.8811  DNC

Runyan Audacious Alerion 20 51062 220 235 0.8811 92 53 87.883 77.43 4 13.60 2.61 477

Chapin Sparkle Plenty Harbor 20 600 220 235 0.8811 89 55 84.917 74.82 3 10.98 5.90 430

Hemler Stoic Harbor 20 330 220 235 0.8811  DNC

Cliborne Mystic Harbor 20 322 220 235 0.8811 77 27 72.45 63.83 1 0.00 235

29-Oct-22 RC: Pierce - Poldiak

Time Time Approx

Calc(1) Adj.(2) Behind Behind H'cap

Skipper Boat Name Boat Sail # Spin* Non-Spin* Spin* Non-Spin* Min. Sec. Min.dd Time Place Winner Boat Ahead to win

Toone StressLess Harbor 20 212 220 235 0.8811  DNC

Lingner Easy Goer Harbor 20 337 220 235 0.8811  DNC

Brown Mary Anne Harbor 20 153 220 235 0.8811 48 38 43.633 38.44 3 1.20 0.63 272

Whitt Destiny Alerion 20 6 220 235 0.8811  DNC

Runyan Audacious Alerion 20 51062 220 235 0.8811 49 5 44.083 38.84 4 1.60 0.40 284

Chapin Sparkle Plenty Harbor 20 600 220 235 0.8811 47 55 42.917 37.81 2 0.57 0.57 252

Hemler Stoic Harbor 20 330 220 235 0.8811  DNC

Cliborne Mystic Harbor 20 322 220 235 0.8811 47 16 42.267 37.24 1 0.00 235

Blackwater Yacht Racing Association - Race Results - Class II
2022 Fall Race #8

Light Air      All Fleets = A C F

Handicap TCF Finish Time

Blackwater Yacht Racing Association - Race Results - Class II
2022 Fall Race #7

5 -7 with a dying breeze      Flt 3-4 = A C F        Flt 1-2 = A C 2x F

Handicap TCF Finish Time



10-Sep-22 RC: Cliborne

Time Time Approx

Calc(1) Adj.(2) Behind Behind H'cap

Skipper Boat Name Boat Sail # Spin* Non-Spin* Spin* Non-Spin* Min. Sec. Min.dd Time Place Winner Boat Ahead to win

Gobble Always Something Hunter 23 1256 243 258 0.8636  DNC

Hull Fools Game Pearson 26 1183 216 231 0.8842 30 48 30.8 27.23 4 7.342 4.14 648

Evans Severance C&C 25 14755 212 227 0.8873 22 25 22.417 19.89 1 0 227

Schraw Second Wind Ericson 23 470 244 259 0.8628 26 46 26.767 23.09 3 3.2041 0.50 446

Grogan Twinkle Hunter 23 686 246 261 0.8613  DNC

Oginz Alarming S-2 9.2 505 189 204 0.9058  DNC

Schramm Freedom C & C 32 222 164 179 0.9268 24 23 24.383 22.60 2 2.7075 2.71 326

DeMestro Little Wing Beneteau 29 485 168 183 0.9234 DNC

Philip Joie de Vivre O'Day 35 329 155 170 0.9346  DNC

Grogan Twinkle Twinkle Hunter 340 SD 0 167 182 0.9242  DNC

10-Sep-22 RC: Cliborne

Time Time Approx

Calc(1) Adj.(2) Behind Behind H'cap

Skipper Boat Name Boat Sail # Spin* Non-Spin* Spin* Non-Spin* Min. Sec. Min.dd Time Place Winner Boat Ahead to win

Gobble Always Something Hunter 23 1256 243 258 0.8636  DNC

Hull Fools Game Pearson 26 1183 216 231 0.8842 35 1 35.017 30.96 3 4.4868 3.60 423

Evans Severance C&C 25 14755 212 227 0.8873 30 50 30.833 27.36 2 0.8848 0.88 265

Schraw Second Wind Ericson 23 470 244 259 0.8628 30 41 30.683 26.47 1 0 259

Grogan Twinkle Hunter 23 686 246 261 0.8613  DNC

Oginz Alarming S-2 9.2 505 189 204 0.9058  DNC

Schramm Freedom C & C 32 222 164 179 0.9268 38 44 38.733 35.90 4 9.4235 4.94 563

DeMestro Little Wing Beneteau 29 485 168 183 0.9234 DNC

Philip Joie de Vivre O'Day 35 329 155 170 0.9346  DNC

Grogan Twinkle Twinkle Hunter 340 SD 0 167 182 0.9242  DNC

2022 Fall Race #1

Rainy, Oscillating Breeze 5 to 8 MPH     Flt 3/4  A B C F      FLT 1/2  A C  2x F

Handicap

Rainy, Oscillating Breeze 5 to 8 MPH     Flt 3/4  A B 2x  F      FLT 1/2  A C  3x F

Handicap TCF Finish Time

Blackwater Yacht Racing Association - Race Results Classes III/IV

TCF Finish Time

Blackwater Yacht Racing Association - Race Results Classes III/IV

2022 Fall Race #2



24-Sep-22 RC: Runyan, Chapin

Time Time Approx

Calc(1) Adj.(2) Behind Behind H'cap

Skipper Boat Name Boat Sail # Spin* Non-Spin* Spin* Non-Spin* Min. Sec. Min.dd Time Place Winner Boat Ahead to win

Gobble Always Something Hunter 23 1256 243 258 0.8636  DNC

Hull Fools Game Pearson 26 1183 216 231 0.8842  DNC

Evans Severance C&C 25 14755 212 227 0.8873 100 57 100.95 89.57 1 0 227

Schraw Second Wind Ericson 23 470 244 259 0.8628 124 26 124.43 107.36 3 17.789 9.15 489

Grogan Twinkle Hunter 23 686 246 261 0.8613  DNC

Oginz Alarming S-2 9.2 505 189 204 0.9058 135 32 135.53 122.77 4 33.192 15.40 613

Schramm Freedom C & C 32 222 164 179 0.9268 105 58 105.97 98.21 2 8.6341 8.63 283

DeMestro Little Wing Beneteau 29 485 168 183 0.9234 DNC

Philip Joie de Vivre O'Day 35 329 155 170 0.9346  DNC

Grogan Twinkle Twinkle Hunter 340 SD 0 167 182 0.9242  DNC

24-Sep-22 RC: Runyan, Chapin

Time Time Approx

Calc(1) Adj.(2) Behind Behind H'cap

Skipper Boat Name Boat Sail # Spin* Non-Spin* Spin* Non-Spin* Min. Sec. Min.dd Time Place Winner Boat Ahead to win

Gobble Always Something Hunter 23 1256 243 258 0.8636  DNC

Hull Fools Game Pearson 26 1183 216 231 0.8842  DNC

Evans Severance C&C 25 14755 212 227 0.8873 42 48 42.8 37.98 1 0 227

Schraw Second Wind Ericson 23 470 244 259 0.8628 50 5 50.083 43.21 3 5.2356 2.46 419

Grogan Twinkle Hunter 23 686 246 261 0.8613  DNC

Oginz Alarming S-2 9.2 505 189 204 0.9058  DNC

Schramm Freedom C & C 32 222 164 179 0.9268 43 58 43.967 40.75 2 2.7707 2.77 258

DeMestro Little Wing Beneteau 29 485 168 183 0.9234 DNC

Philip Joie de Vivre O'Day 35 329 155 170 0.9346  DNC

Grogan Twinkle Twinkle Hunter 340 SD 0 167 182 0.9242  DNC

Handicap TCF Finish Time

2022 Fall Race #4

10-12 steady breeze   Flt 3-4      BU5 Rabbit F   Flt 1-2  BU5  R6  Rabbit  F

Blackwater Yacht Racing Association - Race Results Classes III/IV

2022 Fall Race #3

Handicap TCF Finish Time

10-12 steady breeze   Flt 3-4      BU5 Rabbit F   Flt 1-2  BU5  R6  Rabbit  F

Blackwater Yacht Racing Association - Race Results Classes III/IV



15-Oct-22 RC: Phillip

Time Time Approx

Calc(1) Adj.(2) Behind Behind H'cap

Skipper Boat Name Boat Sail # Spin* Non-Spin* Spin* Non-Spin* Min. Sec. Min.dd Time Place Winner Boat Ahead to win

Gobble Always Something Hunter 23 1256 243 258 0.8636  DNC

Hull Fools Game Pearson 26 1183 216 231 0.8842  DNC

Evans Severance C&C 25 14755 212 227 0.8873 45 38 45.633 40.49 1 0 227

Schraw Second Wind Ericson 23 470 244 259 0.8628 60 29 60.483 52.19 4 11.695 4.95 594

Grogan Twinkle Hunter 23 686 246 261 0.8613  DNC

Oginz Alarming S-2 9.2 505 189 204 0.9058  DNC

Schramm Freedom C & C 32 222 164 179 0.9268 50 58 50.967 47.24 3 6.7441 3.14 359

DeMestro Little Wing Beneteau 29 485 168 183 0.9234 47 45 47.75 44.09 2 3.5995 3.60 279

Philip Joie de Vivre O'Day 35 329 155 170 0.9346 DNC

Grogan Twinkle Twinkle Hunter 340 SD 0 167 182 0.9242  DNC

15-Oct-22 RC: Phillip

Time Time Approx

Calc(1) Adj.(2) Behind Behind H'cap

Skipper Boat Name Boat Sail # Spin* Non-Spin* Spin* Non-Spin* Min. Sec. Min.dd Time Place Winner Boat Ahead to win

Gobble Always Something Hunter 23 1256 243 258 0.8636  DNC

Hull Fools Game Pearson 26 1183 216 231 0.8842  DNC

Evans Severance C&C 25 14755 212 227 0.8873 45 58 45.967 40.79 1 0 227

Schraw Second Wind Ericson 23 470 244 259 0.8628 58 51 58.85 50.78 3 9.9898 4.84 543

Grogan Twinkle Hunter 23 686 246 261 0.8613  DNC

Oginz Alarming S-2 9.2 505 189 204 0.9058  DNC

Schramm Freedom C & C 32 222 164 179 0.9268 49 34 49.567 45.94 2 5.1508 5.15 315

DeMestro Little Wing Beneteau 29 485 168 183 0.9234  DNC

Philip Joie de Vivre O'Day 35 329 155 170 0.9346  DNC

Grogan Twinkle Twinkle Hunter 340 SD 0 167 182 0.9242  DNC

Blackwater Yacht Racing Association - Race Results Classes III/IV
2022 Fall Race #6

12-16 steady breeze       All Fleets A B C 2x F

Handicap TCF Finish Time

Blackwater Yacht Racing Association - Race Results Classes III/IV
2022 Fall Race #5

12-16 steady breeze       All Fleets A B C 2x F

Handicap TCF Finish Time



29-Oct-22 RC: Pierce - Poldiak

Time Time Approx

Calc(1) Adj.(2) Behind Behind H'cap

Skipper Boat Name Boat Sail # Spin* Non-Spin* Spin* Non-Spin* Min. Sec. Min.dd Time Place Winner Boat Ahead to win

Gobble Always Something Hunter 23 1256 243 258 0.8636  DNC

Hull Fools Game Pearson 26 1183 216 231 0.8842  RC

Evans Severance C&C 25 14755 212 227 0.8873 40 11 40.183 35.66 1 0 227

Schraw Second Wind Ericson 23 470 244 259 0.8628 91 43 91.717 79.13 4 43.479 29.92 1672

Grogan Twinkle Hunter 23 686 246 261 0.8613  DNC

Oginz Alarming S-2 9.2 505 189 204 0.9058  DNC

Schramm Freedom C & C 32 222 164 179 0.9268 53 6 53.1 49.21 3 13.557 1.47 589

DeMestro Little Wing Beneteau 29 485 168 183 0.9234 51 42 51.7 47.74 2 12.083 12.08 550

Philip Joie de Vivre O'Day 35 329 155 170 0.9346  DNC

Grogan Twinkle Twinkle Hunter 340 SD 0 167 182 0.9242  DNC

29-Oct-22 RC: Pierce - Poldiak

Time Time Approx

Calc(1) Adj.(2) Behind Behind H'cap

Skipper Boat Name Boat Sail # Spin* Non-Spin* Spin* Non-Spin* Min. Sec. Min.dd Time Place Winner Boat Ahead to win

Gobble Always Something Hunter 23 1256 243 258 0.8636  DNC

Hull Fools Game Pearson 26 1183 216 231 0.8842  RC

Evans Severance C&C 25 14755 212 227 0.8873 44 1 44.017 39.06 1 0 227

Schraw Second Wind Ericson 23 470 244 259 0.8628 53 38 53.633 46.28 3 7.219 2.24 473

Grogan Twinkle Hunter 23 686 246 261 0.8613  DNC

Oginz Alarming S-2 9.2 505 189 204 0.9058  DNC

Schramm Freedom C & C 32 222 164 179 0.9268 47 31 47.517 44.04 2 4.9812 4.98 317

DeMestro Little Wing Beneteau 29 485 168 183 0.9234  DNC

Philip Joie de Vivre O'Day 35 329 155 170 0.9346  DNC

Grogan Twinkle Twinkle Hunter 340 SD 0 167 182 0.9242  DNC

5 -7 with a dying breeze      Flt 3-4 = A C F        Flt 1-2 = A C 2x F

Handicap TCF Finish Time

Blackwater Yacht Racing Association - Race Results Classes III/IV
2022 Fall Race #7

Handicap TCF Finish Time

Blackwater Yacht Racing Association - Race Results Classes III/IV
2022 Fall Race #8

Light Air      All Fleets = A C F


